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Time
11:55 An, Byeong Hun
2:00 Aberg, Ludvig

1135 Be;ui_denhout,
Christiaan

8:25 Bhatia, Akshay

10:20 Bradley, Keegan

11:55 Burns, Sam

1:40 Cantlay, Patrick
10:40 Clark, Wyndham
8:55 Cole, Eric
12:25 Conners, Corey

1:10 Davis, Cam
10:00 Day, Jason
8:25 Detry, Thomas
11:00 Dunlap, Nick

11:25 Eckroat, Austin
9:15 English, Harris

1:40 Finau, Tony
12:15 Fitzpatrick, Matt
1:20 Fleetwood, Tommy
8:45 Fowler, Rickie

1:20 Glover, Lucas
8:05 Gotterup, Chris
11:15 Griffin, Ben

Time
11:45

12:15
9:05
1:00
8:55
9:05

10:30
2:10
1:30
9:40

12:50
2:10

12:05
12:25
12:50
9:40
8:15

10:50

8:15
11:35
10:20

1:00

9:25

1:30

Thursday, June 20
Round 1 Pairings

Grillo, Emiliano

Hadwin, Adam
Harman, Brian
Henley, Russell
Hodges, Lee

Hoge, Tom

Homa, Max
Horschel, Billy
Hovland, Viktor
Hughes, Mackenzie

Im, Sungjae
Jaeger, Stephan

Kim, Si Woo
Kim, Tom

Kirk, Chris
Kitayama, Kurt
Knapp, Jake

Lowry, Shane

Macintyre, Robert
Malnati, Peter
Matsuyama, Hideki
McCarthy, Denny
Moore, Taylor
Morikawa, Collin

Time

1:50 Pavon, Matthieu
8:35 Pendrith, Taylor
8:35 Perez, Victor
10:00 Poston, J.T.
9:25 Power, Seamus
11:45 Putnam, Andrew

8:45 Riley, Davis
10:10 Rodgers, Patrick
12:35 Rose, Justin

1:50 Schauffele, Xander
10:30 Scheffler, Scottie
12:35 Schenk, Adam
11:00 Scott, Adam
11:25 Simpson, Webb
10:40 Spieth, Jordan

9:50 Straka, Sepp
12:05 Svensson, Adam

9:15 Taylor, Nick

9:50 Theegala, Sahith
10:50 Thomas, Justin

2:00 Thorbjornsen, Michael
1:10 Todd, Brendon

10:10 Young, Cameron

11:15 Zalatoris, Will

Caddie

Time | Professionals 1% Tee Vst
805 CHRIS GOTTERUP, Little Silver, NJ Red
8:15 ROBERT MACINTYRE, Scotland Re_d
" JAKE KNAPP, Scottsdale, AZ White
8:25 AKSHAY BHATIA, Raleigh, NC Red
- THOMAS DETRY, Belgium White
8:35 TAYLOR PENDRITH, Canada Re_d
" VICTOR PEREZ, France White
845 DAVIS RILEY, Hattiesbgrg, MS Reld
" RICKIE FOWLER, Murrieta, CA White
8:55 LEE HODGES, Athens, AL Re_d
" ERIC COLE, Tequesta, FL White
9:05 BRIAN HARMAN, Sea Island, GA Re.d
" TOM HOGE, Fargo, ND White
9_ 1 5 NICK TAYLOR, Canada Re_d
" HARRIS ENGLISH, Sea Island, GA White
9:25 TAYLOR MOORE, Edmond, OK Re.d
- SEAMUS POWER, Ireland White
9:40 KURT KITAYAMA, Chico, CA Re_d
" MACKENZIE HUGHES, Canada White
9:50 SAHITH THEEGALA, Spring, TX Red
- SEPP STRAKA, Austria White

. JASON DAY, Australia Red

1 000 J.T. POSTON, Hickory, NC White
1 010 CAMERON YOUNG, Palm Beach Gardens, FL Reld
- PATRICK RODGERS, Avon, IN White
10:20 HIDEKI MATSUYAMA, Japan Re_d
- KEEGAN BRADLEY, Woodstock, VT White
10:30 SCOTTIE SCHEFFLER, Dallas, TX Re.d
- MAX HOMA, Scottsdale, AZ White
10:40 WYNDHAM CLARK, Denver, CO Re_d
- JORDAN SPIETH, Dallas, TX White
10:50 SHANE LOWRY, Irelanfj ) Re.d
- JUSTIN THOMAS, Louisville, KY White

1 1 00 NICK DUNLAP, Tuscalposa, AL Re_d
- ADAM SCOTT, Australia White
11:15 WILL ZALATORIS, Dallag, TX Re.d
- BEN GRIFFIN, Chapel Hill, NC White
11:25 AUSTIN ECKROAT, Edmond, OK Re_d
" WEBB SIMPSON, Charlotte, NC White
11:35 PETER MALNATI, Knoxville, TN . Re.d
" CHRISTIAAN BEZUIDENHOUT, South Africa White

1 1 45 EMILIANO GRILLO, Arg.entin‘a Re.d
- ANDREW PUTNAM, University Place, WA White
11 55 SAM BURNS, Shreveport, LA Reld
- BYEONG HUN AN, South Korea White
1205 SI WOO KIM, South Korea Re.d
" ADAM SVENSSON, Canada White
12:15 MATT FITZPATRICK, England Re.d
- ADAM HADWIN, Canada White
1225 TOM KIM, South Korea Re.d
" COREY CONNERS, Canada White
12:35 JUSTIN ROSE, England Re.d
- ADAM SCHENK, Vincennes, IN White
12:50 CHRIS KIRK, Watkinsville, GA Re.d
" SUNGJAE IM, South Korea White
1:00 RUSSELL HENLEY, Columbus, GA Re.d
- DENNY MCCARTHY, Jupiter, FL White

1 . 1 0 CAM DAVIS, Australia Re.d
- BRENDON TODD, Athens, GA White
1:20 LUCAS GLOVER, Jupiter, FL Re.d
- TOMMY FLEETWOOD, England White

1 30 COLLIN MORIKAWA, La Canada, CA Re.d
- VIKTOR HOVLAND, Norway White
1:40 TONY FINAU, Lehi, UT . Re.d
- PATRICK CANTLAY, Jupiter, FL White
1:50 XANDER SCHAUFFELE, San Diego, CA Re.d
" MATTHIEU PAVON, France White
2:00 LUDVIG ABERG, Sweden Red
- MICHAEL THORBJORNSEN, Wellesley, MA White
2:1 0 BILLY HORSCHEL, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL Re.d
" STEPHAN JAEGER, Chattanooga, TN White




