

Thursday, June 20 Round 1 Pairings

Time 11:55 An, Byeong Hun 2:00 Åberg, Ludvig 11:35 Bezuidenhout, Christiaan 8:25 Bhatia, Akshay 10:20 Bradley, Keegan 11:55 Burns, Sam 1:40 Cantlay, Patrick 10:40 Clark, Wyndham 8:55 Cole, Eric 12:25 Conners, Corey 1:10 Davis, Cam 10:00 Day, Jason 8:25 Detry, Thomas 11:00 Dunlap, Nick 11:25 Eckroat, Austin 9:15 English, Harris 1:40 **F**inau, Tony 12:15 Fitzpatrick, Matt 1:20 Fleetwood, Tommy 8:45 Fowler, Rickie

1:20 Glover, Lucas 8:05 Gotterup, Chris 11:15 Griffin, Ben

Time

11:45 Grillo, Emiliano 12:15 **H**adwin, Adam 9:05 Harman, Brian 1:00 Henley, Russell 8:55 Hodges, Lee 9:05 Hoge, Tom 10:30 Homa, Max 2:10 Horschel, Billy 1:30 Hovland, Viktor 9:40 Hughes, Mackenzie 12:50 m. Sungiae 2:10 Jaeger, Stephan 12:05 **K**im, Si Woo 12:25 Kim. Tom 12:50 Kirk, Chris 9:40 Kitayama, Kurt 8:15 Knapp, Jake 10:50 Lowry, Shane 8:15 MacIntyre, Robert

11:35 Malnati, Peter 10:20 Matsuyama, Hideki 1:00 McCarthy, Denny 9:25 Moore, Taylor 1:30 Morikawa, Collin

Time

1:50 Pavon, Matthieu 8:35 Pendrith. Taylor 8:35 Perez, Victor 10:00 Poston, J.T. 9:25 Power, Seamus 11:45 Putnam, Andrew

8:45 **R**iley, Davis 10:10 Rodgers, Patrick 12:35 Rose, Justin

1:50 Schauffele, Xander 10:30 Scheffler, Scottie 12:35 Schenk, Adam 11:00 Scott, Adam 11:25 Simpson, Webb 10:40 Spieth, Jordan 9:50 Straka, Sepp 12:05 Svensson, Adam

9:15 Taylor, Nick 9:50 Theegala, Sahith 10:50 Thomas, Justin 2:00 Thorbjornsen, Michael 1:10 Todd. Brendon

10:10 Young, Cameron

11:15 Zalatoris, Will

Time		Caddie
Time	Professionals 1 st Tee	Vest Color
8:05	CHRIS GOTTERUP, Little Silver, NJ	Red
8:15	ROBERT MACINTYRE, Scotland JAKE KNAPP, Scottsdale, AZ	Red White
8:25	AKSHAY BHATIA, Raleigh, NC THOMAS DETRY, Belgium	Red White
8:35	TAYLOR PENDRITH, Canada	Red
	VICTOR PEREZ, France DAVIS RILEY, Hattiesburg, MS	White Red
8:45	RICKIE FOWLER, Murrieta, CA LEE HODGES, Athens, AL	White Red
8:55	ERIC COLE, Tequesta, FL	White
9:05	BRIAN HARMAN, Sea Island, GA TOM HOGE, Fargo, ND	Red White
9:15	NICK TAYLOR, Canada HARRIS ENGLISH, Sea Island, GA	Red White
9:25	TAYLOR MOORE, Edmond, OK	Red
9:40	SEAMUS POWER, Ireland KURT KITAYAMA, Chico, CA	White Red
	MACKENZIE HUGHES, Canada SAHITH THEEGALA, Spring, TX	White Red
9:50	SEPP STRAKA, Austria	White
10:00	JASON DAY, Australia J.T. POSTON, Hickory, NC	Red White
10:10	CAMERON YOUNG, Palm Beach Gardens, FL PATRICK RODGERS, Avon, IN	Red White
10:20	HIDEKI MATSUYAMA, Japan	Red
10:30	KEEGAN BRADLEY, Woodstock, VT SCOTTIE SCHEFFLER, Dallas, TX	White Red
	MAX HOMA, Scottsdale, AZ WYNDHAM CLARK, Denver, CO	White Red
10:40	JORDAN SPIETH, Dallas, TX	White
10:50	SHANE LOWRY, Ireland JUSTIN THOMAS, Louisville, KY	White
11:00	NICK DUNLAP, Tuscaloosa, AL ADAM SCOTT, Australia	Red White
11:15	WILL ZALATORIS, Dallas, TX BEN GRIFFIN, Chapel Hill, NC	Red White
11:25	AUSTIN ECKROAT, Edmond, OK	Red
11:35	WEBB SIMPSON, Charlotte, NC PETER MALNATI, Knoxville, TN	White Red
	CHRISTIAAN BEZUIDENHOUT, South Africa EMILIANO GRILLO, Argentina	White Red
11:45	ANDREW PUTNAM, University Place, WA	White
11:55	SAM BURNS, Shreveport, LA BYEONG HUN AN, South Korea	Red White
12:05	SI WOO KIM, South Korea ADAM SVENSSON, Canada	Red White
12:15	MATT FITZPATRICK, England ADAM HADWIN, Canada	Red White
12:25	TOM KIM, South Korea	Red
	COREY CONNERS, Canada JUSTIN ROSE, England	White Red
12:35	ADAM SCHENK, Vincennes, IN CHRIS KIRK, Watkinsville, GA	White
12:50	SUNGJAE IM, South Korea	Red White
1:00	RUSSELL HENLEY, Columbus, GA DENNY MCCARTHY, Jupiter, FL	Red White
1:10	CAM DAVIS, Australia BRENDON TODD, Athens, GA	Red White
1:20	LUCAS GLOVER, Jupiter, FL	Red
1:30	TOMMY FLEETWOOD, England COLLIN MORIKAWA, La Canada, CA	White Red
	VIKTOR HOVLAND, Norway TONY FINAU, Lehi, UT	White Red
1:40	PATRICK CANTLAY, Jupiter, FL XANDER SCHAUFFELE, San Diego, CA	White Red
1:50	MATTHIEU PAVON, France	White
2:00	LUDVIG ÅBERG, Sweden MICHAEL THORBJORNSEN, Wellesley, MA	Red White
2:10	BILLY HORSCHEL, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL STEPHAN JAEGER, Chattanooga, TN	Red White
	I STELLING ONE OF ING CONTRACTION OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTR	Winte